
Audentes SK lahtised jõuluvõistlused 
   

Audentese Spordikeskus, 18.dets. 2013   
 
60m PC      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Peeter Alver  12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 7,94  7,93 
2. Kristian Kirs  11.01.2000 SK Fortis 8,01  7,98 
3. Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.2001 SK Fortis 8,06  8,03 
4. Egert Sekk  6.06.2000 Audentese SK 8,03  8,03 
5. Reimo Sepp  23.02.2000 Audentese SK 8,09  8,16 
6. Igor Andrejev  2.08.2001 Audentese SK 8,43  8,37 
7. Mikk Marten Arvisto 23.08.2000   8,50  
8. Kristofer Piht  24.04.2001 KJK Tipp 8,52  
9. Markkus Seppik  16.04.2001 KJK Tipp 8,54  
10. Freddy Laur  2000  Audentese SK 8,62  
11. Ron Derrick Hibus 13.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 8,67  
12. Oskar Suuresaar 8.05.2000 KJK Tipp 8,74  
13.-14. Nikita Dronov  25.04.2002 Audentese SK 8,84  
13.-14. Rupert Erits  9.04.2000 Tallinna Kalev 8,84  
15. Karl-Martin Maslov 6.10.2000 SK Fortis 8,86  
16.-17. Silver Milpak  10.05.2001 KJK Tipp 8,87  
16.-17. Andrek Erki Tiks 28.09.2000 SK Fortis 8,87  
18. Mattias Idavain  24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 8,92  
19. Frank Kuresaar  6.06.2001 KJK Tipp 8,94  
20. Taavi Verbo  27.06.2001 SK Fortis 8,95  
21. Daniil Topkin  17.09.2001 Audentese SK 9,01  
22. Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 SK Fortis 9,04  
23. Sten Orasmäe  3.10.2000 SK Fortis 9,10  
24. Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 KJK Tipp 9,10  
25. Allan Lepasepp  11.02.2001 Tallinna Kalev 9,14  
26. Rayan Napast  15.09.2000 Audentese SK 9,25  
27. Markus Rätsep  5.12.2002 KJK Tipp 9,60  
28. Jan-Erik Vaiksalu 29.05.2002 KJK Tipp 9,66  
29. Sander Radik  30.03.2001 Audentese SK 9,67  
30. Hendrik Haller  3.08.2001 Audentese SK 9,94  
31. Nikolai Filippov  21.08.2004 SK Mitš 9,97  
32. Mait Suursaar  8.05.2000 SK Vike DQ  
      
Kaugus PC      
Jrk. Nimi Sünniaeg Klubi Tulemus  
1. Reimo Sepp  23.02.2000 Audentese SK 5.39  
2. Mait Suursaar  8.05.2000 SK Vike  5.33  
3. Igor Andrejev  2.08.2001 Audentese SK 5.12  
4. Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.2001 SK Fortis 5.06  
5. Egert Sekk  6.06.2000 Audentese SK 4.95  
6. Peeter Alver  12.07.2001 Nõmme KJK 4.71  
7. Markkus Seppik  16.04.2001   4.67  
8. Ron Derrick Hibus 13.01.2000 Nõmme KJK 4.54  
9. Kristian Kirs  11.01.2000 SK Fortis 4.51  
10. Oskar Suuresaar 8.05.2000 KJK Tipp 4.49  
11. Mattias Idavain  24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 4.47  



12. Fredy Laur  2000  Audentese SK 4.35  
13. Mikk Marten Arvisto 23.08.2000 KJK Tipp 4.34  
14. Andrek Erki Tiks 28.09.2000 SK Fortis 4.30  
15. Silver Milpak  10.05.2001 KJK Tipp 4.30  
16. Rayan Napast  15.09.2000 Audentese SK 4.29  
17. Nikita Dronov  25.04.2002 Audentese SK 4.27  
18. Frank Kuresaar  6.06.2001 KJK Tipp 4.21  
19. Ken Lilloja  27.12.2000 Tallinna Kalev 4.21  
20. Daniil Topkin  17.09.2001 Audentese SK 4.18  
21. Sander Radik  30.03.2001 Audentese SK 4.18  
22. Taavi Verbo  27.06.2001 SK Fortis 4.10  
23. Kristjan Maripuu 1.01.2000 SK Fortis 4.02  
24. Ruubert Erits  9.04.2000 Tallinna Kalev 4.00  
25. Karl Martin Marlon 6.10.2000 SK Fortis 3.99  
26. Sten Orasmäe  3.10.2000 SK Fortis 3.98  
27. Rasmus Kuningas 12.09.2001 KJK Tipp 3.96  
28. Jan-Erik Vaiksalu 29.05.2002   3.87  
29. Markus Rätsepp 5.12.2002 KJK Tipp 3.65  
 
60m PB      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Rando Jalakas  15.07.1998 KJK Tipp 7,48  7,40 
2. Kent Serikov  25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 7,51  7,45 
3. Sten Ander Sepp 2.01.1998 Audentese SK 7,54  7,51 
4. Taavi Toim  29.01.1998 Räpina SK 7,64  7,56 
5. Mikk Pärnaste  1998  Nõmme KJK 7,65  7,60 
6. Henri Bibikov  9.07.1998 Audentese SK 7,67  7,61 
7. Harald Suurorg  11.03.1999 Audentese SK 7,68  
8. Toivo Saabas  1999  Elite Sport 7,76  
9. Harald Kristjan  20.11.1998 Elite Sport 7,79  
10. Erki Mitman  3.02.1999 KJK Haapsalu 7,79  
11. Raul-Alar Haak  1998  Elite Sport 7,83  
12. Kristo Simulask  20.03.1998 KJK Haapsalu 7,86  
13. Franz Malmsten 7.09.1999 Tallinna Kalev 7,87  
14. Johannes Ek  19.01.1998 Audentese SK 7,93  
15. Kaarel Rohumaa 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 7,99  
16. Karl Erik Laanet  17.03.1999 Audentese SK 8,00  
17. Mark Kristjan Hiir 2.07.1998 Tallinna Kalev 8,02  
18. Kiur Kalme  15.06.1999 Kose2000 8,02  
19. Richard Rootamm 20.10.1998 Erki Noole KJK 8,03  
20. Markus Normak 2.10.1998 Audentese SK 8,07  
21. Robin Nool  28.10.1998 Elite Sport 8,10  
22. Mihkel Talivee  7.02.1999 Audentese SK 8,20  
23. Kert Karbe  15.11.1998 SK Fortis 8,22  
24. Joonas Mattias Laur 1999  Nõmme KJK 8,29  
25. Margus Reiman  1.11.1998 Audentese SK 8,30  
26. Ken Tomberg  23.06.1999 SK Vike  8,43  
27. Arko Gert Tuisk  10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 8,46  
28. Karl Parelo  27.04.1999 Audentese SK 8,56  
29. Endrico Vompa  21.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,88  
30. Kevin Sarapuu  26.11.1998 Audentese SK 9,02  
31. Jaan Roop  1999  Nõmme KJK 9,35  



32. Maksim Saipov  15.03.1999 Audentese SK 9,66  
33. Sören Ruul  15.06.1998 Audentese SK DQ    
  
Kaugus PB      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Kent Serikov  25.03.1998 Kuusalu SK 5,98  
2. Mark Kristjan Hiir 2.07.1998 Tallinna Kalev  5.90  
3. Erki Mitman  3.02.1999 KJK Haapsalu 5.89  
4. Harald Kristjan  20.11.1998 Eliste Sport 5.79  
5. Toivo Saabas  1999  Eliste Sport 5.70  
6. Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 5.59  
7. Robin Nool  28.10.1998 Eliste Sport 5.53  
8. Kert Karbe  15.11.1998 SK Fortis 5.41  
9. Franz Malmsten 7.09.1999 Tallinna Kalev  5.31  
10. Kristo Simulask  20.03.1998 KJK Haapsalu 5.29  
11. Kiur Kalme  15.06.1999 Kose2000 5.27  
12. Mihkel Talivee  7.02.1999 Audentese SK 5.18  
13. Kaarel Rohumaa 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 5.09  
14. Markus Normak 2.10.1998 Audentese SK 5.07  
15. Johannes Ek  19.01.1998 Audentese SK 5.06  
16. Joonas Mattias Laur 1999  Nõmme KJK 4.95  
17. Aleksandr Rassadin 3.11.1998 SK Mitš 4.89  
18. Ken Tomberg  23.06.1999 SK Vike 4.88  
19. Maksim Saipov  15.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.63  
20. Margus Reimann 1.11.1998 Audentese SK 4.55  
21. Karl Parelo  27.04.1999 Audentese SK 4.52  
22. Kevin Sarapuu  26.11.1998 Audentese SK 4.35  
23. Arko Gert Tuisk  10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 4.19  
24. Endrico Vompa  21.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.03  
25. Jaan Roop  1999  Nõmme KJK 4.00  
           
Kuulitõuge PB      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi Tulemus  
1. Kiur Kalme  15.06.1999 Kose2000 14.83  
2. Erki Mitvan  3.02.1999 KJK Haapsalu 14.41  
3. Kent Serikov  25.04.1998 Kuusalu SK 14.26  
4. Patrick Kummer 17.03.1998 KJK Tipp 13.10  
5. Kristo Simulask  20.03.1998 KJK Haapsalu 11.34  
6. Jaan-Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.1998 SK Fortis 11.13  
7. Arko Gert Tuisk  10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 10.68  
8. Kert Karbe  15.11.1998 SK Fortis 10.38  
9. Mihkel varblane 1999  SK Fortis 9.43  
10. Eero Põlluveer  11.05.1999 Audentese SK 8.50  
 
60m PA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Andre Kesküll  26.03.1996 KJK Tipp 7,48  7,48 
2. Raiko Pappel  6.04.1997 Tallinna Kalev 7,56  7,52 
3. Margus Radik  3.07.1997 Audentese SK 7,57  7,55 
4. Marten Freirik  9.07.1997 Audentese SK 7,61  7,58 
5. Taavo Karja  5.02.1996 Audentese SK 7,68  7,67 
6. Oliver Mesipuu  11.05.1997 Audentese SK 7,59  7,76 



7. Mihkel Leib  27.03.1996 Audentese SK 7,75  
8. Helger Pikk  20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,80  
9. Matthias Rimm  21.03.1997 Audentese SK 7,83  
10. Kenneth Kärema 3.01.1997 Audentese SK 7,85  
11. Marten Lumet  11.11.1996 Audentese SK 7,88  
12. Hannes Themas 27.08.1997 Audentese SK 7,94  
13. Karl Hendrik Mae 21.05.1997 Audentese SK 7,98  
14. Harri Martõnov  5.04.1996 SK Fortis 8,13  
15. Sander Laiv  29.08.1997 KJK Tipp 8,14  
16. Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,13 VA 
17. Sander Klein  22.12.1994 Rapla JK 7,23 VA 
18. Toomas Kesküla 2.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,33 VA 
19. Roland Jaamu  26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,34 VA 
20. Taavi Tšernjavski 4.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,37 VA 
21. Andre Väinma  29.12.1995 KJK Vike 7,44 VA 
22. Tanel Ärm  15.06.1994 SK Fortis 7,46 VA 
23. Kert Truus  16.08.1993   7,51 VA 
24. Ott Olaf Trink  19.07.1995 SK Fortis 7,63 VA 
25. Kaspar Admann  12.12.1994 Audentese SK 7,78 VA 
26. Sander Ivarinen  3.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,86 VA 
27. Karel Käos  19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,92 VA 
28. Matteus Mägi  26.07.1991   7,94 VA 
29. Jürgen Merilind  28.10.1994 SK Fortis 8,06 VA 
           
Kaugus PA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Helger Pikk  20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.35  
2. Andre Kesküll  26.03.1996 KJK Tipp 6.26  
3. Marten Freirik  9.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.19  
4. Mihkel Leib  27.03.1996 Audentese SK 6.05  
5. Karl Hendrik Mae 21.05.1997 Audentese SK 6.01  
6. Margus Radik  3.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.00  
7. Raiko Pappel  6.04.1997 Tallinna Kalev 5.79  
8. Marten Lumet  11.11.1996 Audentese SK 5.77  
9. Karl-Erik Laid  22.11.1997 SK Fortis 4.70  
10. Oliver Mesipuu  11.05.1997   3.88  
11. Martin Meier  29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.85 VA 
12. Andre Väinma  29.12.1995 KJK Vike 6.74 VA 
13. Karel Käos  19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.21 VA 
14. Sven Nuutmann 4.04.1994 Audentese SK 6.03 VA 
15. Sander Ivarinen  3.05.1995 Audentese SK 5.89 VA 
16. Jürgen Merilind  28.10.1994 SK Fortis 5.33 VA 
          
1000m PA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Aeg  
1. Rasmus Kisel  21.07.1996 Audentese SK 2.39,61  
2. Robertas Požela 6.05.1996 Pärnu KJK 2.42,79  
3. Johan Markus Oll 25.05.1997 Stamina 2.43,03  
4. Kristjan Karama  24.10.1996 Pärnu KJK 2.44,55  
5. Tauri Tamm  8.02.1996 Audentese SK 2.45,84  
6. Janno Joala  13.06.1997 Tallinna Kalev 2.45,98  
7. Marti Medar  28.05.1996 Stamina 2.49,08  



8. Markus Rene Pae 4.03.1997   2.49,73  
9. Rauno Rand  1.04.1997 Kuusalu SK 2.56,53  
10. Karl Tamberg  10.08.1997 Audentese SK 2.59,06  
11. Kennet Kärema  3.01.1997 Audentese SK 2.59,97  
12. Jonathan Räni  10.08.1997 Tallinna Kalev 3.02,36  
13. Mario Mägisalu  4.01.1996   3.05,40  
14. Edvin Skomarovski 24.05.1994 Tallinna Kalev 2.40,96 VA 
15. Martin Tamm  8.08.1988 Rapla JK 2.41,84 VA 
16. Ats Sõnajalg  16.01.1990   2.41,93 VA 
17. Mark Mendel  16.11.1995 Stamina 2.43,45 VA 
18. Sten Ander Sepp 2.01.1998 Audentese SK 2.46,17 VA 
19. Mark Abner  1998  Stamina 2.53,37 VA 
20. Leonid Latsepov 1998  Nõmme KJK 2.56,66 VA 
21. Karl erik Laaner  17.03.1999 Audentese SK 2.56,93 VA 
22. Kunnar Viisel  6.10.1999 Tallinna Kalev 2.58,26 VA 
23. Kristofer Piht  24.04.2001 KJK Tipp 3.04,69 VA 
24. Sergei Rjabõškin 27.02.1992 Sportkeskus.ee 3.13,16 VA 
25. Tomi-Andi Piirmets 25.05.1998 OK West 3.19,53 VA 
26. Frederik Vilms-Jamsa 1999  Audentese SK DQ VA 
           
Kuulitõuge PA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Kert Piirimäe  26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 17.43  
2. Artjom Nikitin  14.01.1996 Audentese SK 16.00  
3. Taavo Karja  5.02.1996 Audentese SK 15.23  
4. Helger Pikk  20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.55  
5. Hannes Themas 27.08.1997 Audentese SK 11.98  
6. Jüri Bamberg  11.11.1996 Audentese SK 11.29  
7. Mark K. Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 9.54  
8. Patrick Kummer 17.03.1998 KJK Tipp 11.78 VA 
 
Kuulitõuge MJ      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Karl Koha  21.11.1994 KJK Haapsalu 18.01  
2. Sven Lillimägi  25.10.1995 KJK Tipp 17.03  
3. Jevgeni Tšerpak  22.07.1994 Audentese SK 14.90  
4. Taavi Tšernjauski 4.03.1995 Kuusalu SK 14.33  
5. Toomas Kesküla 2.02.1995 KJK Vike 13.94  
6. Jako Siim Eensalu 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 11.27 VA7,2kg 
7. Andres Allas  1993  Audentese SK 10.46 VA7,2kg 
 
60m TC      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Birgitta Tamsar  1.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,27  8,17 
2. Diana Stahovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna Kalev 8,22  8,21 
3. Helena Eglit  25.08.2000 Audentese SK 8,35  8,37 
4. Jennifer Pavlov  2001  Nõmme KJK 8,51  8,45 
5. Laura Häling  7.05.2001 KJK Tipp 8,54  8,54 
6. Hanne Tõnts  2000  Nõmme KJK 8,72  8,76 
7. Kertu Heil  3.01.2001 Audentese SK 8,72  
8. Ege-Teili Oja  14.05.2000 Audentese SK 8,82  
9. Anette Alapert  8.06.2001 Tallinna Kalev 8,88  



10. Kulla Kurvet  11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,97  
11. Lisann Lumet  19.03.2000 Audentese SK 8,98  
12. Hannah Maria Korjus 2.03.2000 Elite Sport 8,99  
13. Inessa Halliste  26.05.2001 SK Fortis 9,02  
14. Karmen Säkk  6.03.2000 Audentese SK 9,05  
15. Bianca Triinu Toots 21.02.2000 Nõmme KJK 9,07  
16. Johanna Soover  19.04.2001 Audentese SK 9,13  
17. Ksenja Oleinik  30.01.2003 Audentese SK 9,14  
18. Marie Alas  14.01.2000 SK Fortis 9,18  
19. Liisa Mõttus  27.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,20  
20. Birgitta Lees  14.11.2001 SK Fortis 9,26  
21. Liis Greete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 9,28  
22. Liina Truusa  24.01.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,31  
23. Helena Narmont 21.01.2001 Audentese SK 9,35  
24. Kristiine Rebatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 9,35  
25. Teele Tammemets 19.01.2002 KJK Tipp 9,37  
26. Kairit Klaus  15.10.2001 Tallinna Kalev 9,38  
27. Anett Nuudi  14.04.2001 KJK Tipp 9,46  
28. Kadri Kindel  7.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,58  
29. Birgit Veldi  6.12.2002 KJK Tipp 9,72  
30. Anastasija Bogatõreva 16.05.2004 SK Mitš 9,96  
31. Eva Lestberg  4.10.2001 Nõmme KJK 9,99  
32. Greete-Liis Kasemets 8.12.2000 KJK Tipp 10,14  
33. Minna-Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 KJK Tipp 10,25  
34. Sandra Iris Soans 26.07.2000 KJK Tipp 12,21  
      
Kaugus TC      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Brigitta Tamsar  1.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 4.90  
2. Ege-Teili Oja  14.05.2000 Audentese SK 4.81  
3. Anette Alapert  8.06.2001 Tallinna Kalev 4.70  
4. Jennifer Pavlov  2001  Nõmme KJK 4.70  
5. Diana Stakovskaja 22.04.2000 Tallinna Kalev 4.68  
6. Johanna Soover  19.04.2001 Audentese SK 4.60  
7. Klaudia Sirel  13.02.2000 Tallinna Kalev 4.58  
8. Luisa Greta Vilo  24.04.2000 SK Fortis 4.54  
9. Hannah Maria Korjus 2.03.2000 Elite Sport 4.53  
10. Kertu Heil  3.01.2001 Audentese SK 4.48  
11. Helena Eglit  25.08.2000 Audentese SK 4.45  
12. Kulla Kurvet  11.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 4.33  
13. Bianca Triinu Toots 21.02.2000 Nõmme KJK 4.32  
14. Hanne Tõnts  2000  Nõmme KJK 4.30  
15. Emily Kahro  26.01.2000 Tallinna Kalev 4.23  
16. Karmen Säkk  3.06.2000 Audentese SK 4.22  
17. Ksenija Oleinik  30.01.2003 Audentese SK 4.17  
18. Marie Alas  14.01.2000 SK Fortis 4.15  
19. Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 4.06  
20. Helena Narmont 21.01.2001 Audentese SK 4.04  
21. Teele Tammemets 19.01.2002 KJK Tipp 3.98  
22. Lisann Lumet  19.03.2000 Audentese SK 3.92  
23. Kristiine Rebatšjonok 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 3.89  
24. Liisa Mõttus  27.04.2001 Nõmme KJK 3.87  



25. Inessa Halliste  26.05.2001 SK Fortis 3.84  
26. Brigitta Lees  14.01.2001 SK Fortis 3.83  
27. Liina Truusa  24.01.2001 Nõmme KJK 3.82  
28. Kadri Kindel   7.09.2001 Nõmme KJK 3.82  
29. Kairit Klaus  15.10.2001 Tallinna Kalev 3.69  
30. Anett Nuudi  14.04.2001 KJK Tipp 3.55  
31. Grete Liis Kasemets 8.12.2000 KJK Tipp 3.50  
32. Eva Lestberg  4.10.2001 Nõmme KJK 3.29  
33. Birgit Veldi  6.12.2002 KJK Tipp 3.16  
34. Minna Marie Vihmann 27.06.2003 KJK Tipp 3.01  
35. Sandra Iris Soans 26.07.2000 KJK Tipp 2.96  
36. Grith Kesamaa  5.03.2002 KJK Tipp DNS  
 
60m TB      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Pärl Eelma  18.08.1998 Audentese SK 8,30  8,31 
2. Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 SK Fortis 8,45  8,35 
3. Triin Alber  27.11.1998 Elite Sport 8,33  8,36 
4. Suzy Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 8,47  8,45 
5. Liiljan Neerot  30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,49  8,48 
6. Anete Siman  2.03.1999 SK Altius 8,26  8,57 
7. Brenda Roosimägi 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 8,50  
8.-9. Mariete Ennuste 6.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 8,53  
8.-9. Annika Teska  1.06.1998 Tallinna Kalev 8,53  
10.-11. Kätlin Kruus  22.12.1999 SK Fortis 8,55  
10.-11. Laura Moon  12.05.1999 SK Altius 8,55  
12. Hanna Andla  25.09.1999 SK Altius 8,60  
13. Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 8,64  
14. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 8,65  
15. Annabel Matkur 23.01.1999 Kuusalu SK 8,66  
16. Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 8,66  
17. Marianne Purru  16.05.1999 SK Fortis 8,69  
18. Kristi Ojala  27.12.1999 Audentese SK 8,76  
19. Heleene L. Vatsel 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 8,79  
20. Christyan Liiva  1.01.1998 KJK Tipp 8,81  
21. Anna-Liisa Saks  13.05.1998 Nõmme KJK 8,81  
22. Rebecca Lamberg 14.11.1998 Nõmme KJK 8,88  
23. Marilin Moor  4.03.1999 Audentese SK 8,93  
24. Liis-Marleen Verilasja 14.07.1998 KJK Tipp 8,97  
25. Elisabeth Kiik  20.11.1999 SK Fortis 8,99  
26. Jekaterina Veškova 19.05.1999 Audentese SK 9,09  
27. Laura-Liisa Liiu  10.03.1998 KJK Tipp 9,12  
28. Anette Piirsalu  25.10.1998 Elite Sport 9,12  
29. Johanna Järvekülg 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 9,26  
30. Katriin Vinogradov 21.02.1998 Tallinna Kalev 9,31  
31. Girlin Kassuk  31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 9,48  
32. Eeva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 9,65  
33. Ksenja Tšermotšentseva11.03.1999 Audentese SK 9,65  
           
Kaugus TB      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Pärl Eelma  18.08.1998 Audentese SK 5.17  



2. Marite Ennuste  6.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 5.02  
3. Hanna Andla  25.09.1999 SK Altius 4.94  
4. Zarina Netšiporuk 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.90  
5. Liiljan Neerot  30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.83  
6. Anete Siman  2.03.1999 SK Altius 4.77  
7. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 4.76  
8. Brenda Roosimägi 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.60  
9. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius 4.60  
10. Kristiina Velleste 10.04.1999 SK Fortis 4.57  
11. Marianne Purru  16.05.1999 SK Fortis 4.56  
12. Helen Kalamäe  17.07.1999 SK Fortis 4.55  
13. Kristi Ojala  27.12.1999 Audentese SK 4.55  
14. Liis-Marleen Verilaskja 14.07.1998 KJK Tipp 4.51  
15. Anna-Liisa Saks  13.05.1998 Nõmme KJK 4.46  
16. Annabel Matkur 23.01.1999 Kuusalu SK 4.44  
17. Katriin Vinogradov 21.02.1998 Tallinna Kalev 4.40  
18. Ella Kivilo  27.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.40  
19. Eva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 4.37  
20. Johanna-Stina Idla 23.07.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.31  
21. Anette Piirsalu  25.10.1998 Elite Sport 4.19  
22. Helene Lisabeth Vatsel 28.02.1999 SK Fortis 4.11  
23. Katriina Idla  4.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 4.10  
24. Jekaterina Veškova 19.05.1999 Audentese SK 4.10  
25. Girlin Kassuk  31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.09  
26. Johanna Järvekülg 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 4.04  
27. Rebecca Lamberg 14.11.1998 Nõmme KJK 3.99  
28. Laura Moon  12.05.1999 SK Altius 3.95  
29. Hanna Marie Saik 11.03.1998 SK Fortis 3.89  
30. Ksenja Tšermošentseva 11.03.1999 Audentese SK 3.70  
      
      
      
Kuulitõuge TB      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 13.83  
2. Madli Rahuvarm 5.05.1998 KJK Haapsalu 12.96  
3. Marite Ennuste  6.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 10.74  
4. Editha Schenalz  5.03.1998 Tallinna Kalev 10.38  
5. Kristyn Liiva  1.01.1998 KJK Tipp 10.11  
6. Katariina Idla  4.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 10.10  
7. Eva-Maria Tommula 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 8.33  
8. Pärl Eelma  18.08.1998 Audentese SK 8.24  
9. Karin Rohumaa  4.07.2000 Audentese SK 6.22  
10. Laura-Liisa Liiu  10.03.1998 KJK Tipp 7.47 
 
60m TA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Eeljooks Finaal 
1. Kristella Jurkatamm 9.04.1996 Audentese SK 7,95  7,91 
2. Ene Liis Lisovik  28.12.1996 SK Fortis 8,22  8,18 
3. Berit Betlem Naarits 7.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,11  8,19 
4. Marian Metsar  13.03.1997 Audentese SK 8,27  8,28 
5. Kristi Murula  27.06.1997 Tallinna Kalev 8,40  8,38 



6. Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 Elite Sport 8,32  8,40 
7. Laura Toom  21.07.1996 SK Fortis 8,42  
8. Carmen Silluta  15.07.1997 SK Fortis 8,45  
9. Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 8,50  
10. Katarina Kala  12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,51  
11. Helena Mäeorg  1.12.1996 Audentese SK 8,53  
12. Anneli Kripsaar  25.09.1996 SK Fortis 8,55  
13. Darja Smirnova  3.10.1997 Audentese SK 8,59  
14. Monica Vainola  19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,61  
15. Laura Johanna Mettis 7.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,68  
16. Karina Novikova 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 8,85  
17. Karina Štork  17.04.1997 Audentese SK 8,88  
18. Daria O'Konnel-Bronin  22.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,13  
19. Elisabeth Põldma 1997  Nõmme KJK 9,29  
20. Sarah Ellermaa  10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,06 VA 
21. Jelena Vorobjova 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8,48 VA 
22. Gerli Israel  7.02.1995 Tallinna Kalev 8,51 VA 
23. Janne Liiker  14.11.1995 Audentese SK 8,55 VA 
24. Gerli Gritsenko  29.12.1993 Audentese SK 8,56 VA 
25. Valeria Sidorenko 19.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,77 VA 
      
      
      
Kaugus TA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Kristella Jurkatamm 9.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.59  
2. Aleksandra Solovjova 10.01.1996 Tallinna Kalev 5.49  
3. Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 Elite Sport 5.40  
4. Marian Metsar  13.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.11  
5. Kadi Kaart  30.04.1997 Maretsport 5.06  
6. Kelli Marie Jaama 8.07.1996 SK Fortis 4.85  
7. Laura Toom  21.07.1996 SK Fortis 4.83  
8. Darija Smirnova 3.10.1997 Audentese SK 4.74  
9. Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 4.63  
10. Erika Demjanjuk 8.06.1997 Audentese SK 4.59  
11. Darija O'Konnel-Bronin 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 4.57  
12. Katarina Kala  12.10.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.55  
13. Helena Mäeorg  1.12.1996 Audentese SK 4.53  
14. Sille-Maria Keller 18.12.1996 Nõmme KJK 4.49  
15. Karina Štork  17.04.1997 Audentese SK 4.43  
16. Karina Novikova 14.01.1997 Audentese SK 4.36  
17. Katriina Sofia Päts 8.11.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.21  
18. Jelena Vorobjova 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 4.90 VA 
19. Gerli Israel  7.02.1995 Tallinna Kalev 4.85 VA 
20. Mari-Liis Tulev  6.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.82 VA 
      
1000m TA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi Aeg  
1. Elis-Helen Starkopv 29.08.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.04,71  
2. Kätlin Pillart  7.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 3.19,74  
3. Miriam Koppel  19.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.27,54  
4. Ragne Reiman  14.07.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.41,98  



5. Hannagret Luks  1998  Nõmme KJK 3.18,83 VA 
6. Karit Kaljusto  2.07.1995 Audentese SK 3.28,03 VA 
7. Marilin Moor  4.03.1999 Audentese SK 3.28,40 VA 
8. Suzy-Anett Aavik 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 3.31,22 VA 
9. Helina Narmont 21.01.2001 Audentese SK 3.34,81 VA   
  
Kuulitõuge TA      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Karina Baumverk 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 14.09  
2. Monica Vainola  19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 13.20  
3. Triin Junson  19.12.1996 Räpina SK 12.18  
4. Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.47  
5. Kadi Kaart  30.04.1997 Maretsport 11.30  
6. Ann-Ly East  4.10.1996 SK Fortis 10.97  
7. Carmen Silluta  15.07.1997 SK Fortis 10.73  
8. Katri Karindi  7.05.1996 Audentese SK 10.53  
9. Karmen Sipelgas 5.05.1997 SK Fortis 9.66  
10. Erika Demjanjuk 8.06.1997 Audentese SK 8.93   
 
Kuulitõuge NJ      
Jrk. Nimi   Sünniaeg Klubi  Tulemus  
1. Kätlin Piirimäe  8.11.1995 Koigi KJK 14.96  
2. Mari-Liis Tulev  9.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.00  
3. Helina Karvak  28.11.1990 Audentese SK 11.67 VA 
4. Terje Vandmann 1993 Audentese SK 10.58 VA 
5. Maarja Helm  7.08.1993 Audentese SK 10.27 VA 


